

TRAVEL TALES: Meet Women & Children You've Supported!



Our committee members keep a careful eye on the projects that YOU are passionate about, ensuring that your gifts create real change for those most in need in rural India. Share & Care members recently visited India to meet beneficiaries and report on the impact of your support.

An Update From Project Saksham

Jyotsna Shah, a member of the Women Empowerment Committee, and Amar Shah, SCF member, recently traveled to Gujarat to evaluate the success of Project Saksham, which is supported by Share & Care and facilitated by the NGO Yoganjali Kelvani Mandal. The goal of this project is to help women develop the skills they need to become financially independent, training them in fashion design, beauty services, and computer competency. Our members met with 100 women who were gathered at Project Saksham, and they were able to



award several trainees with skill certificates on behalf of our Share & Care family.



"The women were speaking confidently and were thankful for the training they have received from Share & Care Foundation. Many women shared that the training had changed their lives for the better. Now, they could support their families in different capacities."

— Jyotsna Shah

CONTINUE EMPOWERING WOMEN

An Update From a Y4D Digital Lab

Dr. Shirish Patrawalla, Chair of the Educate 2 Success Committee, along with Dr. Kanan Patrawalla recently visited Thane, Maharashtra, to meet with the principal, teachers, and students of a Y4D Foundation digital lab. **Share & Care has supported the establishment of seven digital labs across India serving more than 4,000 students**. These labs offer students the skills training and access that they need to succeed in this digital age.





"All the students were very eager to learn the basics of computer skills."

- Dr. Shirish Patrawalla

SUPPORT EVEN MORE STUDENTS



View as a Web Page

Share & Care Foundation 350 West Passaic St. 2nd Floor Rochelle Park, NJ 07662 1-201-262-7599

You received this email because you're signed up to receive updates from us.

Click Here to Unsubscribe

©2023 Share & Care Foundation